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9
21:30

1221 m
6.984 

Flach

Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1221

Box: 9
ML: 5,5

61.20

Lovat Scout
4j. ch W (Havana Grey - Ellen Gates)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: D J Mackay & West Shaw Far

Jack Nicholls

05.12 Newcastle 6 59.4 1006 3.716 8,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Jm Jhingree, True Promise, Alondra
07.11 Newcastle 8 59.0 1207 3.716 6,5 Jack Nicholls Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb
03.11 Southwell 1 59.9 1000 3.716 4,5 Jack Nicholls Toolatetonegotiate, Ziggy's Triton
24.10 Southwell 7 56.2 1000 4.972 19,0 S A Gray Night On Earth, Blinky, Sturlasson
21.09 Southwell 5 60.3 1000 11.515 11,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Zarzyni, Thankuappreciate, Ancient Times

2
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

60.30

Phoenix Of Dreams
5j. b W (Phoenix Of Spain - Dreaming Of Rubi

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: Coral Racing Club

Jason Hart

19.12 Southwell 7 60.3 1222 3.716 5,5 Cieren Fallon Supreme King, Dc Cogent, I Need Your Lov
20.10 Pontefract 11 58.5 1009 5.234 11,0 Jason Hart The Good Biscuit, Lethal Nymph, Azure Zai
05.09 Haydock 6 61.2 1006 6.281 17,0 Jason Hart Arnhem, Alligator Alley, Hedge Fund
21.07 Windsor 8 63.5 1218 5.653 6,0 Jason Hart Cindy Lou Who, Coul Angel, Bishop's Crow
07.07 Ayr 4 63.5 1207 7.731 11,0 Jason Hart Taygar, Wobwobwob, Arabian Cobra

3
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

60.30

Blackjack
9j. b W (Sleeping Indian - Medam)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: S Cunliffe-Lister

Patrick-J McDonald

19.12 Southwell 6 59.9 1222 3.716 21,0 Rowan Scott Supreme King, Dc Cogent, I Need Your Lov
28.11 Southwell 4 60.8 1222 3.716 34,0 T Eaves Mumayaz, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Angel
19.03 Southwell 6 57.6 1222 4.972 17,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Westmorian, Chief Mankato, Hierarchy
04.03 Newcastle 5 59.9 1207 3.716 5,5 Billy Loughnane Harry Did, Westmorian, Roaring Ralph
14.02 Newcastle 1 60.8 1207 3.716 6,0 Rowan Scott Roaring Ralph, King's Crown

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

59.90

Massimo Blue
4j. b W (Territories - Sinaadi)

Trainer: George Baker
Besitzer: Advanced Access Platforms L

Non Runner

28.11 Southwell 9 60.3 1222 3.716 9,5 Cieren Fallon Mumayaz, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Angel
23.10 Chelmsford City 4 61.7 1006 3.664 2,6 Cieren Fallon General Assembly, Shalaa Asker, Nad Alshi
18.10 Wolverhampton 2 63.0 1225 3.245 2,6 J Mitchell Sam's Hope, Dolly's Delight
16.10 Southwell 1 59.0 1222 3.245 15,0 Cieren Fallon Atomic Mass, Addarella
02.10 Chelmsford City 8 61.2 1207 3.664 9,0 P Cosgrave Bint Havana Gold, Clover Time, Sir Rodneyr

5
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

59.90

I Need Your Love
4j. b W (Zoustar - Dubai Cyclone)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: J Blackburn Racing

Billy Garritty

19.12 Southwell 3 59.0 1222 3.716 7,0 Billy Garritty Supreme King, Dc Cogent
02.12 Newcastle 5 58.5 1207 3.716 17,0 Billy Garritty State Of Madness, Hunky Dory, Monsieur K
30.10 Bath 1 57.2 1152 4.187 6,0 Billy Garritty Marching Mac, Kiss And Run
27.10 Redcar 2 61.7 1204 3.140 4,3 O McSweeney Giselles Izzy, One Of Our Own
23.10 Nottingham 9 59.0 1223 4.449 7,5 Billy Garritty Just Queen High, Wichahpi, Count D'Orsay

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

59.40

Holbache
8j. b W (Coach House - By Rights)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Last Day Racing Partnership

Tom Kiely-Marshall

21.10 Newcastle 3 62.1 1207 3.978 17,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Bellagio Man, Raft Up
07.10 Leicester 10 61.7 1207 3.664 8,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Wreck It Ryley, Emperor's Son, The Good B
09.09 Leicester 1 59.0 1207 3.664 9,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall My Awele, Kode Secret
01.08 Newmarket 2 57.2 1207 5.154 5,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Jimmy Knocker, Saytarr
20.07 Redcar 1 62.6 1204 3.402 12,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Stormy Pearl, Asadjumeirah

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

58.50

Camera Shy
4j. b W (Kodiac - Darwell)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: The Horse Watchers 13 And 

Paul Mulrennan

18.12 Southwell 4 61.2 1222 3.140 11,0 P Mulrennan Ottawa, Miss Mendoza, Albert Cee
22.11 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 4.397 21,0 Daniel Muscutt Fortamour, Kirkdale, Lesley's Boy
24.06 Newbury 5 60.8 1207 5.757 9,0 W Buick Spanish Star, The Bitter Moose, On Edge
02.06 Windsor 8 59.0 1218 4.397 15,0 H Crouch Fleetwater, Scattering Light, Alondra
16.05 Newmarket 12 60.8 1207 5.154 8,0 J P Spencer My Mate Kev, Forever My Prince, Royal Acc

8
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.50

Saturn Seven
6j. ch S (Sioux Nation - Saturn Girl)

Trainer: R Burdon
Besitzer: K Flanagan

Alexandra Egan

28.11 Southwell 10 59.4 1222 3.716 8,0 Alexandra Egan Mumayaz, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Angel
10.09 Cork 18 57.6 1207 6.446 7,5 Colin Keane Gerrit's Gem, Dmaniac, Verified
04.08 Naas 6 54.4 1193 7.934 7,5 Chris Hayes Mint Man, Betsen, Genesis
28.06 Curragh 6 56.2 1207 12.893 6,5 Chris Hayes Daamberdiplomat, Rappell, Back Down Und
04.06 Curragh 1 59.9 1265 8.926 13,0 Colin Keane Kwa Herini, Tawaazon

9
Box: 10
ML: 7,5

58.10

Showtime Mahomes
7j. b W (Dabirsim - Magic Florence)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: The Muffed Punt Partnership

Oliver Stammers

18.12 Southwell 4 60.8 1222 3.140 7,5 Oliver Stammers Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad, No Knee Nev
05.12 Newcastle 9 57.2 1006 3.716 6,0 Oliver Stammers Hover On The Wind, Ganesha, Castan
22.11 Newcastle 9 57.6 1207 4.397 12,0 Oliver Stammers Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
01.11 Newcastle 7 60.8 1207 3.716 7,5 Oliver Stammers Winter Crown, Sugar Baby, Dandy Dinmont
17.10 Redcar 4 62.6 1204 3.926 6,5 Oliver Stammers Sugar Baby, Flowstate, Missmimi

10
Box: 2
ML: 7,5

57.60

No Knee Never
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Question Times)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Nick Bradley Racing 18

Luke Morris

27.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1441 3.140 4,5 S H James Bad Habits, Dapper Gee Gee, Groundsman
18.12 Southwell 3 59.9 1222 3.140 11,0 S H James Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad
08.12 Wolverhampton 1 58.1 1225 3.140 19,0 Harry Davies Zoulu Warrior, Crocodile Power
26.11 Southwell 9 61.2 1421 3.140 13,0 P Cosgrave Cable Beach, Bullington Bry, Bad Habits
28.10 Wolverhampton 6 57.6 1441 3.716 13,0 Ashley Lewis He's A Gentleman, Captain Parma, Searchi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


